Operating Instructions
for
Turbidity Probe
Model: ATL / ATT-KA
ATL
page 2  ATL K03/0522
We don’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in
case of improper treatment of the described products.

  ATL
ATL K03/0522  page 23
12. Order Codes
Order codes sensor (example: ATL- F E A)
Model Wavelength Gasket Optical path length
ATL-*
F = 430 nm
N = 730 - 970 nm  (NIR)
E   = EPDM (FDA)
 I   = silicone (FDA)
K   = Kalrez® 6375
C   = Chemraz® (FDA)
X** = other material on
         request
A = OPL 5 mm
B = OPL 10 mm
* The connection cable between probe and converter and between the adapter
hast to be separately ordered as accessories
** Please specify material when ordering
Order codes adapter (example: ATL-Z T50)
Model
Adapter
Connection Size
ATL-Z
T50 = Tri Clamp® 2"
V50 = Varivent®  d=68 mm
S90 = weld in port 90°, cone
S9K = weld in port 90°, short
S15 = weld in port 15°
R1 = T-piece with
         tube,
acc. to
DIN 11850
R2 = T-piece with
         tube OD,
acc. to
BS 4825
9 = DN50 / 2"
0 = DN65 / 2 1/2"
B = DN80 / 3"
C = DN100 / 4"
D = DN125 / 5"
E = DN150 / 6"
ATL
page 24  ATL K03/0522
Order codes accesories
Model Description
ATL-ZK-10
ATL-ZK-20
ATL-ZK-30
ATL-ZK-40
ATL-ZK-50
connection cable between sensor ATL and evaluation
electronics ATT-K
Length available in steps of 5 m
ATL-ZF sealing flange for probe connection
Order codes converter (example: ATT-K A E C 1)
Model
Measuring
principle
Housing Unit Power supply
ATT-K* A = absorption
E = panel mounting
F = field housing
C = CU
1 = 115 / 230 VAC
switchable
2 = 24 VAC/DC
*The connection cable between probe and converter hast to be ordered as
accessories
  ATL
ATL K03/0522  page 25
13. Dimensions
13.1 Accessories Weld-in port ATL-ZS...
The ATL sensor is designed for port connections (similar to Ingold Port) with a
25H7 inside diameter, a nominal length of 60 mm (2.36'') and a G1-1/4'' ISO
228/1 connection thread. The ATL-ZS90 port is prepared in a way that the
straight (0°) ATL-ZS9K port as well as the angular (15°) ATL-ZS15 port are easy
to realize at the site. The port may as well be welded in at an angle smaller than
15°, because it is provided with the corresponding cone. The three weld-in ports
are available as accessories.
Fig. 15: Weld-in ports
ATL
page 26  ATL K03/0522
Notice!
After welding, distortion at the weld-in port has to be corrected!
Modify the interior drill hole of Ø 24.7 mm to obtain the nominal
diameter Ø 25 H7 (Ø 25.0 - Ø 25.021 mm) before installing the
probe!
13.2 Accessories Varivent® adapter port ATL-ZV50
The adapter allows sensor installation with Varivent® inline housings. The
adapter may be installed on all housings instead of a closing plate Ø 68 mm
(2.68'').
The adapter made of high-quality bulk material 1.4435 (SS 316 L) combines
Varivent inline housings with the AS25-G60 weld-in port.
Varivent® hinged clamp (TU no. 701-075), nut M6 (TU no. 912-035) and gasket Ø
60x3, EPDM FDA (TU no. 930-144) are parts included in the Varivent inline
housing scope of supply. As standard, the adapter is delivered without these
parts.
The sensor is inserted into the pipeline to a different degree depending on the
applied optical path length and the variant:
Tab.: 4 Varivent® adapter ATL-ZV50
OPL
[mm]
ATL
insertion depth
max. [mm]
5 40
10 45
Fig. 16: Varivent® adapter ATL-ZV50
  ATL
ATL K03/0522  page 27
13.3 Accessories adapter Tri-Clamp® 2" ATL-ZT50
The adapter allows sensor installation with T-pieces with clamp 2.0" acc. ISO
2852-1993 or clamp 2.0'' TC-L14AM7 (Tri-Clover®).
The adapter made of high-quality bulk material 1.4435 (SS 316 L) combines
Clamp technology with the ATL-ZT50 weld-in port.